l/S®
Fixed-Speed driveS
l/S pump tubinG Flow rate inFormation (ml/min)‡
Order Masterflex L/S pump tubing separately on pages 68–73.
FeatureS/beneFitS
w  Flow rates: 0.06 to 290 mL/min depending on
drive model and tubing size
w  Simple, economical pump drives for general,

shown with Easy-Load II
pump head 77200-62
orderinG inFormation
Catalog number
rpm† 115 VAC, 60 Hz rpm† 230 VAC, 50 Hz
1 HL-07540-01 1 HL-07542-01
2 HL-07540-02 2 HL-07542-02
6 HL-07540-06 5 HL-07542-06
12 HL-07540-12 10 HL-07542-12
20 HL-07540-20 17 HL-07542-20
30 HL-07540-30 25 HL-07542-30
60 HL-07540-60 50 HL-07542-60
† Drive speed may vary ±15% depending on fluctuations
in line voltage and frequency.
Tubing
cross sections